

Delaware County Commissioners

Ken O'Brien Dennis Stapleton Tommy Thompson

County Administrator
Tim Hansley

Clerk to the Commissioners

Contact: Teri Morgan, Communications Manager

Phone: 740/833-2109

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO—The County Commissioners today recognized the leadership of the Delaware County Child Support Enforcement Agency with a resolution declaring August 2011 as "Child Support Awareness Month."

"We recognize the importance of educating our parents about the services that are available through our local agency and Ohio's Child Support Program. Our goal is to improve the well-being of Ohio's families and to help parents provide emotional and financial foundations for their children. We are pleased to be recognized for our commitment to children," shared Joyce Bowens, Director.

Locally, the Delaware County Child Support Agency has collected more than \$13 million in support year-to-date, from almost 5,000 cases, and established genetic testing on 90 different cases. In Federal Fiscal Year 2010, they became second in the state for "Best Performance Collections on Current Support in the Medium Caseload Division." For more highlights, visit www.co.delaware.oh.us/csea.

###